
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091

No.- 640-IE-4P-04/2023 Date:07/03/2025

Corrigendum
The 3rd line of this Department's G.O. No. 587-IE-4P-04/2023 dated-03/03/2025 is to be read as
" .......• vide Memo No. 1462/1(5) dated-30!1112004 " in place of" vide Memo No.
1462/1(5) dated-3011112024 "

Rest contents of the Order will remain unchanged.

By the order of the Governor,

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.- 640/1(6)-IE-4P-04/2023
Copy forwarded for information to:

Date:07/03/2025

1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Building, Kolkata-700 001.
2. The Joint Secretary, Finance Department (Pension Cell), Writers' Buildings; Kolkata-700 001.
3. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I & WDte.
4. The Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II, I&WDte.
5. Sri Debasis Das, Junior Engineer(Civil), Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II, 1&W Dte.

~ The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, with request to upload this order in

Department's portal. ~, ",), 7--)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal


